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53
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41
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40
34
28
54
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35
47

50
29
49
52
44
55
36
15
14
13
25
26
18
16
12
48
20

HANDICAP RESULT
Rider

FOX Marc
BULLOUGH Richard
INGRAM Craig
BOUCHER Andrew
ALLEN Sam

HOOD John

SMITH Alister
SCHOEN Frank
SUMMERS Mathew
BASTIRAS Con
CHIVERS Greg
OTERO Craig
GREEN Chris
SEYMOUR Bob
MANKELOW Vincent
RUSSO Joe
BASTIRAS Stan
WILLIAMS Ron
SCHOLZ John
MURRAY Paul
VEITCH Victoria
TEICHERT Peter
PROCTOR Terry
RUSSO Paz

SMITH Mark
GRIVELL Peter
HEESON Chris
ALLISON John
BREUGELMANS Leo
DOWNDELL Ralph
STEEL Nicholas

Wolf Gang Handicap
15th April 2012

Gap

00:00.075
03:14.685
03:17.051
03:18.484
03:18.973
03:20.081
03:20.100
03:22.958
03:25.867
03:30.403
04:00.748
04:02.112
04:02.257
04:04.212
04:04.613
04:13.403
04:13.546
04:27.233
04:30.920
04:52.884
05:06.896
05:08.370
05:12.681
05:13.251
05:14.828
05:16.260
05:17.784
05:31.141
05:48.981
05:52.446
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15
14
13
25
26
18
16
12
20
24
21
41
38
40
34
28
35
10
29
36
45
37
17
53

ACTUAL TIME AND SPEED

Rider

INGRAM Craig
GREEN Chris
STEEL Nicholas
HOUWELING Pat
CULLEN David
ZOANETTI John
WATTERS John
VEITCH Victoria
TEICHERT Peter
PROCTOR Terry
RUSSO Paz
SMITH Mark
GRIVELL Peter
HEESON Chris
ALLISON John
DOWNDELL Ralph
PATERSON Todd
GRAY James
BOUCHER Andrew
ALLEN Sam
HOOD John
SMITH Alister
SCHOEN Frank
CHIVERS Greg
KINNANE Paul
MANKELOW Vincent
MURRAY Paul
BASTIRAS Con
VEITCH Simon
OPIE Matt

FOX Marc

Time

1:11:48.434
1:12:35.861
1:14:26.195
1:14:26.529
1:14:29.657
1:14:31.525
1:15:04.104
1:16:26.633
1:16:40.645
1:16:42.119
1:16:46.430
1:16:47.000
1:16:48.577
1:16:50.009
1:16:51.533
1:17:22.730
1:17:29.266
1:17:30.623
1:17:50.800
1:17:52.233
1:17:52.722
1:17:53.830
1:17:53.849
1:18:04.152
1:18:31.967
1:18:37.961
1:19:04.669
1:20:59.616
1:21:07.523
1:21:31.503
1:21:33.749

ADELAIDE

HILLS

ES b
CYCLING CLUB
e

Gap

00:47.427
02:37.761
02:38.095
02:41.223
02:43.091
03:15.670
04:38.199
04:52.211
04:53.685
04:57.996
04:58.566
05:00.143
05:01.575
05:03.099
05:34.296
05:40.832
05:42.189
06:02.366
06:03.799
06:04.288
06:05.396
06:05.415
06:15.718
06:43.533
06:49.527
07:16.235
09:11.182
09:19.089
09:43.069
09:45.315

Speed
38.01
37.60
36.67
36.67
36.64
36.63
36.36
35.71
35.60
35.59
35.55
35.55
35.54
35.53
35.51
35.28
35.23
35.22
35.06
35.05
35.05
35.04
35.04
34.96
34.76
34.71
34.52
33.70
33.65
33.48
33.47
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
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24

21
11
43

37
30
33
17
10
32
22
19
46
42
39
23

108
104
115
107
86
99
84
83
81
116
85
96
97
88
98

HOUWELING Pat
PATERSON Todd
CULLEN David
GRAY James
ZOANETTI John
COLLINS Eddie
WATTERS John
VEITCH Simon
AUSTIN Jeremy
FORD Greg

OPIE Matt
KINNANE Paul
SPAVEN Rob
JAEGER Tim
LOHMANN Matthew
AMOS John
CHAPLIN David
MCNEILL Dale

LI Zheng

HANDICAP RESULT
KENNEDY Marten
KENNEDY Peter
SCOTT Stafford
SHELTON Roscoe
VEARS Damian
EDMUNDS Tony
BERRYMAN Greg
WRIGHT lan
BATE Geoff
MITCHELL David
GRAY Suzie
GEISLER Jeff
PATTISON Barry
DUNCAN John
KITTEL Gaye

05:52.780
05:55.517
05:55.908
05:56.874
05:57.776
06:00.100
06:30.355
06:33.774
07:46.327
09:56.917
09:57.754
09:58.218
10:36.994
13:05.857
13:41.563
14:08.926
19:51.568
20:03.378
25:28.742

00:19.271
00:37.893
01:18.340
02:04.399
02:15.286
02:39.943
02:40.139
02:56.210
03:18.923
03:30.143
03:31.666
03:37.965
04:33.995
04:38.919

DIVISION 2
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39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
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51 BULLOUGH Richard

47 OTERO Craig
50 SEYMOUR Bob
49 RUSSO Joe

44  WILLIAMS Ron
30 AUSTIN Jeremy

48 BREUGELMANS Leo

43 COLLINS Eddie
33 FORD Greg
22 JAEGER Tim

54 SUMMERS Mathew

32 SPAVEN Rob

19 LOHMANN Matthew

52 BASTIRAS Stan
55 SCHOLZ John
46 AMOS John

39 MCNEILL Dale
23 Ll Zheng

42 CHAPLIN David

ACTUAL TIME AND SPEED

62 GORDON Andrew
61 JOHNS Steve

69 HANNAFORD Matthew

63 KINDER Steve

68 LETT lan

65 CURTIS Stephen
86 VEARS Damian
84 BERRYMAN Greg
83 WRIGHT lan

87 SHEM Anthea

72 STONES Matthew
81 BATE Geoff

85 GRAY Suzie

67 SHUTTLEWORTH Matt

64 KING Paul

1:21:33.824
1:21:34.497
1:21:36.006
1:21:38.362
1:21:47.295
1:22:20.076
1:23:04.890
1:23:33.849
1:24:30.666
1:24:39.606
1:24:56.707
1:25:10.743
1:25:15.312
1:25:47.152
1:26:00.982
1:31:42.675
1:34:37.127
1:37:02.491
1:37:25.317

1:23:55.340
1:24:56.807
1:25:11.127
1:25:56.750
1:25:57.344
1:26:11.483
1:27:02.400
1:27:37.944
1:27:38.140
1:27:38.640
1:27:53.069
1:27:54.211
1:28:28.144
1:28:28.182
1:30:53.928

09:45.390
09:46.063
09:47.572
09:49.928
09:58.861
10:31.642
11:16.456
11:45.415
12:42.232
12:51.172
13:08.273
13:22.309
13:26.878
13:58.718
14:12.548
19:54.241
22:48.693
25:14.057
25:36.883

01:01.467
01:15.787
02:01.410
02:02.004
02:16.143
03:07.060
03:42.604
03:42.800
03:43.300
03:57.729
03:58.871
04:32.804
04:32.842
06:58.588

33.47
33.46
33.45
33.43
33.37
33.15
32.85
32.66
32.30
32.24
32.13
32.05
32.02
31.82
31.73
29.76
28.85
28.13
28.02

32.53
32.13
32.04
31.76
31.76
31.67
31.36
31.15
31.15
31.14
31.06
31.05
30.85
30.85
30.03



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

62
72
61
69
114
92
106
63
68
113
95
94
65
87
90
119
126
125
89
67
109
102
105
100
112
110
64
76
79
80
73
118
75
60
124
120
122

GORDON Andrew
STONES Matthew
JOHNS Steve
HANNAFORD Matthew
O'KANE Patrick
DONSEN Audrey
WHITE Chris

KINDER Steve

LETT lan

MCKENZIE Brian
NOSKE Nick
RANDABEL Celine
CURTIS Stephen
SHEM Anthea
HUMMEL Peter
PFITZNER John
ADAMS Kim
BALFOUR Belinda
HANUSZEWICZ Jozef
SHUTTLEWORTH Matt
MILNE David
BUTLER Mark
BALFOUR Vic

NIEUWENHOVEN Maarten

LAPIDGE John
TOSHACH John
KING Paul
OWENS Kerry
CHAROS Peter
ADAMS Greg
DELANEY Tom
PAGE John
BIHET Rodney
STAMPKE Herman
BATE Marie
PHILLIPS Kevin
FREER Dan

04:57.339
05:55.068
05:58.806
06:13.126
06:17.994
06:37.799
06:40.317
06:58.749
06:59.343
07:07.077
07:08.028
07:08.160
07:13.482
07:32.770
07:43.574
08:10.786
08:17.084
08:36.159
09:10.055
09:30.181
09:31.083
10:54.408
10:57.335
11:12.186
11:29.477
11:36.130
11:55.927
12:15.638
12:38.152
12:45.078
13:49.155
13:57.871
14:12.121
14:23.135
14:35.592
14:36.528
15:12.914

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

88 DUNCAN John
99 EDMUNDS Tony
108 KENNEDY Marten
104 KENNEDY Peter
60 STAMPKE Herman
96 GEISLER Jeff
92 DONSEN Audrey
115 SCOTT Stafford
97 PATTISON Barry
94 RANDABEL Celine
76 OWENS Kerry
107 SHELTON Roscoe
98 KITTEL Gaye
90 HUMMEL Peter
73 DELANEY Tom
89 HANUSZEWICZ Jozef
75 BIHET Rodney
116 MITCHELL David
95 NOSKE Nick
79 CHAROS Peter
80 ADAMS Greg
114 O'KANE Patrick
106 WHITE Chris
74 DYE Kevin
113 MCKENZIE Brian
71 MCKENZIE Neil
102 BUTLER Mark
100 NIEUWENHOVEN Maarten
109 MILNE David
105 BALFOUR Vic
112 LAPIDGE John
110 TOSHACH John
119 PFITZNER John
126 ADAMS Kim
125 BALFOUR Belinda
70 THIERRY George
101 KANAS David

1:31:31.996
1:32:13.287
1:32:58.001
1:33:17.272
1:33:21.136
1:33:29.667
1:33:35.800
1:33:35.894
1:33:35.966
1:34:06.161
1:34:13.639
1:34:16.341
1:34:36.920
1:34:41.575
1:35:47.156
1:36:08.056
1:36:10.122
1:36:16.924
1:37:06.029
1:37:36.153
1:37:43.079
1:39:15.995
1:39:38.318
1:39:41.130
1:40:05.078
1:40:24.959
1:40:52.409
1:41:10.187
1:42:29.084
1:43:55.336
1:44:27.478
1:44:34.131
1:45:08.787
1:45:15.085
1:45:34.160
1:47:17.151
1:47:58.007

07:36.656
08:17.947
09:02.661
09:21.932
09:25.796
09:34.327
09:40.460
09:40.554
09:40.626
10:10.821
10:18.299
10:21.001
10:41.580
10:46.235
11:51.816
12:12.716
12:14.782
12:21.584
13:10.689
13:40.813
13:47.739
15:20.655
15:42.978
15:45.790
16:09.738
16:29.619
16:57.069
17:14.847
18:33.744
19:59.996
20:32.138
20:38.791
21:13.447
21:19.745
21:38.820
23:21.811
24:02.667

29.82
29.60
29.36
29.26
29.24
29.19
29.16
29.16
29.16
29.01
28.97
28.95
28.85
28.83
28.50
28.39
28.38
28.35
28.11
27.97
27.93
27.50
27.39
27.38
27.27
27.18
27.06
26.98
26.63
26.26
26.13
26.10
25.96
25.93
25.85
25.44
25.28



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

121
129
74
101
71
123
117
128
91
70

DAVILL Janet
WIERINGA Hielke
DYE Kevin
KANAS David
MCKENZIE Neil
MCCROHAN Pat
LOGAN Kate
JONES Kathleen
BARRETT Dave
THIERRY George

15:59.836
16:21.934
17:43.129
18:00.006
18:26.958
19:08.124
20:58.111
21:27.657
23:05.313
28:19.150

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

91 BARRETT Dave
118 PAGE John
124 BATE Marie
120 PHILLIPS Kevin
122 FREER Dan
121 DAVILL Janet
117 LOGAN Kate

123 MCCROHAN Pat
129 WIERINGA Hielke
128 JONES Kathleen

1:50:03.314
1:50:55.872
1:51:33.593
1:51:34.529
1:52:10.915
1:52:57.837
1:53:56.112
1:56:06.125
2:10:19.935
2:11:25.658

26:07.974
27:00.532
27:38.253
27:39.189
28:15.575
29:02.497
30:00.772
32:10.785
46:24.595
47:30.318

24.80
24.60
24.47
24.46
24.33
24.16
23.96
23.51
20.94
20.77



